QR ‘000 QR ‘000 QR ‘000 QR ‘000

Bank borrowings -- 32,842 3,755 36,597
Lease liability 200,804 (59,974) 259,256 400,086

36.   RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

The consolidated financial statements have been restated as at December 31, 2020 by restating each
affected financial statements line items for the prior period in accordance with the requirements ‘IAS 8
Accounting policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors’ and impact is set-out below.

During the year, management have identified an error in the calculation of the amount of depreciation
expense recognized for the year ended December 31, 2020 pertaining to certain property, plant and
equipment acquired when the Group obtained full control over QAFCO (Note 10).

Reconciliation of restated and previously reported amounts in the consolidated statement of profit and
loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended December 31, 2020:

As previously
reported,
December
31, 2020

  Adjustments
As restated

December 31,
2020

  QR’000  QR’000  QR’000

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31,2020
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  13,881,968  (164,425)  13,717,543

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Retained earnings  27,550,929  (164,425)  27,386,504

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss
For the year ended December 31, 2020
Cost of sales  (6,301,744)  (164,425)  (6,466,169)

Profit before tax  2,010,071  (164,425)  1,845,646

Earnings per share  0.33  (0.03)  0.30

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2021

- 78 -

The effect on the consolidated statement of cashflows is as follows:

  As previously

reported
December 31,

2020
  Adjustments

As restated
December 31,

2020

  QR.’000  QR.’000  QR.’000
Operating activities
Profit for the year before
tax

2,010,071

(164,425)

1,845,646

Depreciation and
amortization of property,
plant and equipment and
intangible assets

1,392,904

164,425

1,557,329

[…]

2020
Financing

cash flows

Non cash
changes
(Note 11)

At December
31, 2020

QR ‘000 QR ‘000 QR ‘000 QR ‘000

Bank borrowings -- 32,842 3,755 36,597
Lease liability 200,804 (59,974) 259,256 400,086

36. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

The consolidated financial statements have been restated as at December 31, 2020 by restating each
affected financial statements line items for the prior period in accordance with the requirements ‘IAS 8
Accounting policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors’ and impact is set-out below.

During the year, management have identified an error in the calculation of the amount of depreciation
expense recognized for the year ended December 31, 2020 pertaining to certain property, plant and
equipment acquired when the Group obtained full control over QAFCO (Note 10).

Reconciliation of restated and previously reported amounts in the consolidated statement of profit and
loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended December 31, 2020:

As previously
reported,
December
31, 2020

Adjustments
As restated

December 31,
2020

QR’000 QR’000 QR’000

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31,2020
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 13,881,968 (164,425) 13,717,543

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Retained earnings 27,550,929 (164,425) 27,386,504

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss
For the year ended December 31, 2020
Cost of sales (6,301,744) (164,425) (6,466,169)

Profit before tax 2,010,071 (164,425) 1,845,646

Earnings per share 0.33 (0.03) 0.30